OP \$40.00 8779594

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM624017

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
World Tableware Inc.		12/31/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WORLD TABLEWARE LLC	
Street Address:	300 MADISON AVENUE	
City:	TOLEDO	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	43604	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87795940	MASTER'S GAUGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2485940610

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2485940641

Email: tmdocketing@fishstewip.com
Correspondent Name: FISHMAN STEWART PLLC
Address Line 1: 800 Tower Road, St. 610
Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48098

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda Monge Callaghan
SIGNATURE:	/Linda Monge Callaghan/
DATE SIGNED:	02/02/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=R1806633#page1.tif source=R1806633#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007178 FRAME: 0646

900594762

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 266 OF THE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW AND SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

- 1. The jurisdiction where World Tableware Inc. (the "<u>Corporation</u>") first formed is Delaware.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
- 3. The date the Corporation first formed is March 21, 1997 under the name LGA2 Corp.
- 4. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is World Tableware Inc.
- 5. The name of the limited liability company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is World Tableware LLC.
- 6. This Certificate of Conversion shall be effective as of 11:59 p.m. Eastern Standard Time on December 31, 2020.

(signature page follows)

TRADEMARK REEL: 007178 FRAME: 0647 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the 22 day of December, 2020.

WORLD TABLEWARE INC.

Name Jennifer M. Jaffee

Title: Senior Vice President, General

Counsel & Secretary

[Signature Page to Certificate of Conversion]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007178 FRAME: 0648

RECORDED: 02/02/2021